፠

09-21-1998

TO/PCT Rec'd 1998 1998 **09/**065086

RP:sa 8/14/96 | 128.444

ate of Mailing: 14 August 1998

8-19-98 TUU833	Pelant and Trademark Office S ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:	
Lars Olausson, Lars Pettersson, Olle Wennberg, Anders Wernqvist		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes X no	Name: Kvaerner Pulping AB	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Address:	
Assignment	Knud Dahls vag, Box 1033, S-651 15 Karlstad, SWEDEN	
Execution Date: May 4, 1998		
	Additional names & addresses attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/065,086		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Rolf Fasth, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
FASTH LAW OFFICES One World Trade Center, Suite 1100	Enclosed	
121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, OR 97204	Any deficiency or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 06-0243 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
5/1998 PVOLPE 00000093 09065086 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
C:581 40.00 OP		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Rolf Fasth Name of Person Signing	Signature 14 August 1998 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

PATENT

REEL: 9458 FRAME: 0097

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EH240763620US

RF:44 4/16/98 128.444

ASSIGNMENT ·

WHEREAS, we, Lars Gunnar Olausson (Assignor 1), of Kryddväxtgatan 19. S-424 53 Angered, Sweden; Lars Eric Pettersson (Assignor 2), of Karl Johansgatan 114 B, S-414 51 Göteborg, Sweden; Olof Tryggve Wennberg (Assignor 3), of Vaktmästaregången 1, S-413 18 Göteborg, Sweden; and Anders Henrik Wernqvist (Assignor 4), of Allmänna Vägen 24 A, S-414 60 Göteborg, Sweden; have invented a certain invention entitled PROCESS FOR PURIFYING CONDENSATE WHILE EVAPORATING WASTE LIQUORS for which the specification of which was filed on 21 October 1996 as Application No. PCT/SE96/01337; and

WHEREAS, <u>Kvaerner Pulping AB</u> (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having a place of business at <u>Knud Dahls vag. Box 1033. S-651 15 Karlstad. SWEDEN</u>, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Lars Olausson, Lars Pettersson, Olle Wennberg, Anders Wernqvist hereby sell, assign and transfer to Kvaerner Pulping AB, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of the application; said invention, application and letters patent in the United States, all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Kvaerner Pulping AB

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 4

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EH240763620US

RF:sa 4/16/98 128.444

for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in the United States, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to <u>Kvaerner Pulping AB</u> or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid <u>Kvaerner Pulping AB</u> its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States.

Executed at Gothenbur	Country of SWEDEN,
this $\frac{4}{}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ 1998.	Jan Man -
La:	rs Gunnar Olausson
mg- Marie Olman	Witness Wulden Dinman
Witness	Witness
Name: Ing-Marie Ohmow	Name: Kerstin Ottersten Rinman
Address: Vinterkullens 5-42355 Torolanda	Address: Finns väg 12 S-665 33 KIL, SWEDEN

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2 OF 4

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EH240763620US -

RF:sa 4/16/98 128.444

Executed at Gothenburg

___, Country of SWEDEN,

this 4 day of May 1998

Ing-Mari Change

Name: Ing-Marie Thomas

Address: Vinter unlland

8-423 59 Torslande

Name: Kerstin Ottersten Rinman

Address: Finns väg 12

S-665 33 KIL, SWEDEN

Gothenburg Executed at

___, Country of SWEDEN,

this 4 day of April 1998.

Witness

Name: 195- Basi Thuran

Address: Vintertallen J

. 5-423 55 Tors Goods

Name: Kerstin Ottersten Rinman

Address: Finns väg 12 S-665 33 KIL, SWEDEN

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 3 OF 4

-EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EH240763620US

RF:sa 4/16/98 128.444	
Executed at Gothenburgh May this 4 day of Approx 1998.	ander Hernavist
And	ers Henrik Wernqvist
Ing. Mariohman	Julia atterstan Ringan
Witness'	Witness
Name: Ing-Man's Ohman	Name: Kerstin Ottersten Rinman
Address: Vintermiller 5 5-42359 Torralande.	Address: Finns väg 12 S-665 33 KIL, SWEDEN

5-42359 Torslanda

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 4 OF 4